Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



盈利時控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 6838)

UNUSUAL SHARE PRICE AND TRADING VOLUME MOVEMENTS

This statement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange").

We have noted the recent decreases in the price and increases in trading volume of the shares of Winox Holdings Limited (the "Company") and wish to state that we are not aware of any reasons for such fluctuations in share price and trading volume.

We also confirm that, apart from the discloseable and connected transaction for the acquisition of 博羅明豐廚具製造有限公司 (Bo Luo Ming Fung Kitchen Appliance Manufacturing Limited*), details of which have been published on the announcement of the Company dated 15 May 2012, there are no negotiations or agreements relating to intended acquisitions or realisations which are discloseable under rule 13.23 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange (the "Listing Rules"), neither is the board of directors of the Company (the "Board") aware of any matter discloseable under the general obligation imposed by rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules, which is or may be of a price-sensitive nature.

Made by the order of the Board, the directors of which individually and jointly accept responsibility for the accuracy of this statement.

* The English translation is for identification purposes only.

By Order of the Board
Winox Holdings Limited
YIU Hon Ming
Chairman and Managing Director

Hong Kong, 21 June 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises (a) three executive directors, namely Mr. Yiu Hon Ming, Ms. Law Wai Ping and Mr. Chau Kam Wing Donald; (b) one non-executive director, namely, Mr. Au Wai Ming; and (c) three independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. Ma Weihua, Mr. Carson Wen and Professor Wong Lung Tak Patrick.